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15.14 Sales of motive fuels, by province, 1969-73 (thousand gallons) (concluded) 

Province or territory 

Refunds and exemptions 
Total, net sales 
Diesel oil 
Total, net sales 

'Excludes liquefied petroleum gases. 

1970 197ir,' 1972'. ' 1973' 

589,072 
5,028,264 

388,116 

584,819 
5,287,854 

467,955 

574,590 
5,515,329 

573,656 
5,921,559 

706,638 

613,887 
6,409,488 

858,127 

, 1972 15.15 Summary statistics of intercity and rural passenger bus companies. 

Revenue earned ($'000) Province Firms 
No. Passenger Other 

Newfoundland 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
(Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta' 
British Columbia 

Total 

21 
10 
10 
45 
28 
4 
7 
7 

25 
157 

1,529 
1,695 
2,310 

19,552 
35,561 

2,841 
3,727 

28,798 
4,061 

100,074 

99 
159 

4,258 
3,088 

428 
107 
358 

99 
8,604 

1,537 
1,794 
2,469 

23,810 
38,649 

3,269 
3,834 

29,156 
4,160 

108,678 

'Northwest Territories grouped with Alberta to meet confidentiality requirements. 

15.16 Summary statistics of motor carriers — freight, 1972 

Carriers reporting 
Operating revenues 
Equipment operated 
Straight trucks 

No. 
$'000,000 

14,237 
2,229.5 

46,853 

Equipment operated (concluded) 
Tractors 
Trailers 
Other 

35,701 
59,813 

5,671 

15.17 Vessels entered at Canadian ports, 1969-73 

Year 

1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 
1973 

In international 
seaborne shipping 
Vessels Registered 

net tons 

25,082 98,632,758 
25,384 108,575,133 
24,970 114,252,881 
24,771 121,535,914 
23,258 121,419,102 

In coastwise 
shipping 
Vessels 

88,543 
80,331 
68,083 
63,438 
58,759 

Registered 
net tons 

93,883,371 
100,935,295 
96,274,780 
92,675,867 
90,799,809 

Total 

Vessels 

113,625 
105,715 
93,053 
88,209 
82,017 

Registered 
net tons 

192,516,129 
209,510,428 
210,527,661 
214,211,781 
212,218,911 


