## TRANSPORTATION

Province or territory	1969	1970	19711,1	1972r. <sup>1</sup>	19731
Refunds and exemptions	589,072	584,819	574,590	573,656	613,887
Total, net sales	5,028,264	5,287,854	5,515,329	5,921,559	6,409,488
Diesel oil Total, net sales	388,116	467,955	549,780	706,638	858,127

15.14 Sales of motive fuels, by province, 1969-73 (thousand gallons) (concluded)

'Excludes liquefied petroleum gases.

## 15.15 Summary statistics of intercity and rural passenger bus companies, 1972

Province	Firms No.	Revenue earned (\$	Revenue earned (\$'000)			
		Passenger	Other	Total		
Newfoundland 21   Nova Scotia 10   New Brunswick 10   Quebec 45   Ontario 28   Manitoba 4   Saskatchewan 7   Alberta <sup>2</sup> 7   British Columbia 25		1,529 1,695 2,310 19,552 35,561 2,841 3,727 28,798 4,061	8 99 159 4,258 3,088 428 107 358 99	1,537 1,794 2,469 23,810 38,649 3,269 3,834 29,156 4,160		
Total	157	100,074	8,604	108,678		

Northwest Territories grouped with Alberta to meet confidentiality requirements.

## 15.16 Summary statistics of motor carriers - freight, 1972

Carriers reporting Operating revenues	No. \$`000,000	14,237 2,229.5	Equipment operated (concluded) Tractors Trailers	No.	35,701 59,813
Equipment operated Straight trucks	No.	46,853	Other	540	5,671

## 15.17 Vessels entered at Canadian ports, 1969-73

Year	In international seaborne shipping		In coastwise shipping		Total	
	Vessels	Registered net tons	Vessels	Registered net tons	Vessels	Registered net tons
1969 1970 1971 1972 1973	25.082 25.384 24.970 24.771 23.258	98,632,758 108,575,133 114,252,881 121,535,914 121,419,102	88,543 80,331 68,083 63,438 58,759	93,883,371 100,935,295 96,274,780 92,675,867 90,799,809	113,625 105,715 93,053 88,209 82,017	192,516,129 209,510,428 210,527,661 214,211,781 212,218,911